2021 1 382,3 1 847,4 2 535,5 3 531,7 4 197,5 4 283,9 3 979,0 3 992,6 25 750,0

2022 1 385,9 1 858,5 2 534,4 3 605,3 4 237,3 4 409,1 3 955,8 3 876,3 4 826,1 30 688,7

Estimated amount
as at 31.12.2023 1 380,8 1 882,4 2 602,5 3 675,4 4 287,1 4 554,1 4 023,1 3 819,4 5 411,6 6 656,9 38 293,4

Total disbursed 1 257,1 1 649,8 2 159,9 3 259,5 3 645,0 3 593,6 3 131,2 2 882,3 3 409,4 2 770,5 27 758,4

Liability for
incurred claims
before discounting

123,7 232,6 442,5 415,9 642,1 960,5 891,9 937,1 2 002,2 3 886,4 10 534,9

Discounting effect 21,4 43,4 86,3 72,3 108,7 162,7 136,2 127,5 240,6 325,3 1 324,4

Liability for
incurred claims 102,3 189,2 356,3 343,6 533,3 797,9 755,7 809,5 1 761,6 3 561,1 9 210,6

Liability for
incurred claims
from claims prior
years
(before 2014)

101,9

Liability for
indirect claims
handling costs
(ULAE)

502,7

Total Liability for
incurred claims 9 815,2

48 2023 PROTECTOR FORSIKRING ANNUAL REPORT 492023 PROTECTOR FORSIKRING ANNUAL REPORT

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

2023

[NOKm] Change in
assumptions

Impact on profit
before tax gross
of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity gross
of reinsurance

Impact on equity net
of reinsurance

Weighted average term to
settlement 10 %  113,3  82,3  84,9  61,7

Expected loss 10 %  (981,5)  (812,1)  (736,1)  (609,1)

Inflation rate 1 %  (401,0)  (280,2)  (300,8)  (210,2)

Weighted average term to
settlement -10 %  (115,5)  (83,5)  (86,6)  (62,6)

Expected loss -10 %  981,5  812,1  736,1  609,1

Inflation rate -1 %  365,9  259,7  274,4  194,8

2022

[NOKm] Change in
assumptions

Impact on profit
before tax gross
of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity gross
of reinsurance

Impact on equity net
of reinsurance

Weighted average term to
settlement 10 %  100  62  75  46

Expected loss 10 %  (813)  (578)  (610)  (433)

Inflation rate 1 %  (329)  (201)  (247)  (150)

Weighted average term to
settlement -10 %  (103)  (64)  (77)  (48)

Expected loss -10 %  813  578  610  433

Inflation rate -1 %  303  186  227  139

Sensitivity of underwriting risk is stressed by adjusting future claims
expenses, including claims handling cost with +/- 10% of the proje-
cted claims expenses. Applied stress factors may arise from inac-
curate assessment of the risks associated with the written insurance
policies or from uncontrollable factors.

Sensitivity of reserve risk is stressed by adjusting the expected time
to settlement with +/- 10%, resulting in correspondingly different
discounting effects. The applied stress factor may arise from failure
to understand the claims development pattern or changes in risk,
causing the future claims development pattern to differ from the